Py \\3 .

ft» OKLAHOMA Statewide Contract
Offi M

PR ¢ Enterprise Sorvices Addendum

This addendum is added to and is to be considered part of the subject contract.

Statewide Contract #: SW0761
PeopleSoft Contract ID: Various

Contract Title: Sign posts
Contract Issuance Date: 09/01/2021

Contract Supplier: Various
Addendum # 3
Addendum Date: 04/06/2022

OMES Point of Contact:

Contracting Officer: Cini Zacharia

Phone Number: 405-522-9078

E-mail address: Cini.zacharia@omes.ok.gov

Addendum Information:

This addendum is issued to exercise renewal option one (1) of four (4)

for SW0761- Sign Posts. The following Suppliers have extended their contracts until 08/31/2023.

Gulf Industries (PS contract#0-6178),

Shur-tite Products ( CAMINOVERDE I, LP) (PS contract#0-6180),
and

Xcessories Squared Dev & MFG, Inc ((PS contract#0-6181).

Point of Contacts:

Gulf Industries:
Email: carol@gulfmaterialsales.com
kalexander@gulfsp.com

_Phone: (985)809-8116

Shur-tite Products ( CAMINOVERDE I, LP)
Email: accounts@shur-tite.com
aesia@shur-tite.com
jason@shur-tite.com
david@shur-tite.com
darrell@shur-tite.com
Phone: office:512-218-9500 |cell: 512-600-9607

Xcessories Squared
Email: areinert@x-sqrd.com Phone: 800.621.7948 Ext. 216

OMES-FORM-CP-075 Rev. 03/2020

PAGE 1 OF 1


mailto:carol@gulfmaterialsales.com
mailto:kalexander@gulfsp.com
mailto:accounts@shur-tite.com
mailto:aesia@shur-tite.com
mailto:jason@shur-tite.com
mailto:david@shur-tite.com
mailto:darrell@shur-tite.com
mailto:areinert@x-sqrd.com
mailto:Cini.zacharia@omes.ok.gov

	Statewide Contract 

